FHDA Program Review

Limits: Term Type Summer Fall Winter Spring Early Summer

Enrollment Trends

(Special Grouping) DA > Biol, Health, Env Sc, Wrkfr Ed > Medical Lab Tech-DA

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 4-yr %Inc
Unduplicated Headcount 89 107 96 93 4.5%
Enroliment 385 377 383 444 15.3%
Sections 32 33 31 35 9.4%
WSCH 1,946 1,651 1,594 1,836 -5.7%
FTES 43 36 35 40 -5.9%
FTEF 2.3 2.3 2.5 2.5 9.0%
Productivity 280 234 211 243 -13.5%
Faculty Workload
(Special Grouping) DA > Biol, Health, Env Sc, Wrkfr Ed > Medical Lab Tech-DA
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 4-yr %Inc
Full Time Load 1.0 0.0 1.1 1.0 5%
Full Time % 41.4% 0.0% 41.7% 40.1% -3%
Overload 0.4 0.0 0.0 0.4 -8%
Overload % 16.7% 0.0% 0.0% 14.2% -15%
Part Time Load 1.0 2.3 1.5 1.2 19%
Part Time % 41.9% 100.0% 58.3% 45.8% 9%
Total FTEF 2.3 2.3 2.5 2.5 9%
Course Success
(Special Grouping) DA > Biol, Health, Env Sc, Wrkfr Ed > Medical Lab Tech-DA
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
Success 336 87% 297 79% 318 83% 380 86%
Non Success 13 3% 39 10% 22 6% 24 5%
Withdrew 36 9% 41 11% 43 11% 40 9%
Total 385 100% 377 100% 383 100% 444 100%
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Course Success by Targeted Ethnic Group
(Special Grouping) DA > Biol, Health, Env Sc, Wrkfr Ed > Medical Lab Tech-DA

Success

Non Success

Withdrew

Total

Success

Non Success

Withdrew

Total

Course Success for Targeted Groups

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
50 76% 75 71% 70 79% 91 86%
4 6% 23 22% 9 10% 9 8%
12 18% 7 1% 10 11% 6 6%
66 100% 105 100% 89 100% 106 100%
Course Success for Not Targeted Groups
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
286 90% 222 82% 248 84% 289 86%
9 3% 16 6% 13 4% 15 4%
24 8% 34 13% 33 11% 34 10%
319 100% 272 100% 294 100% 338 100%
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Enrollment Distribution by Student Demographics
(Special Grouping) DA > Biol, Health, Env Sc, Wrkfr Ed > Medical Lab Tech-DA

by Gender
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
Female 245 64% 276 73% 238 62% 319 72%
Male 140 36% 101 27% 145 38% 125 28%
Total 385 100% 377 100% 383 100% 444 100%
by Ethnicity
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
African American 12 3% 30 8% 18 5% 12 3%
Asian 248 64% 199 53% 251 66% 286 64%
Filipino 37 10% 37 10% 45 12% 49 11%
Latino/a 17 4% 38 10% 26 7% 45 10%
White 66 17% 71 19% 43 11% 52 12%
Decline to State 5 1% 2 1% 0 0% 0 0%
Total 385 100% 377 100% 383 100% 444 100%
by Age
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
20-24 59 15% 52 14% 26 7% 46 10%
25-39 256 66% 257 68% 285 74% 309 70%
40 + 70 18% 68 18% 72 19% 89 20%
Total 385 100% 377 100% 383 100% 444 100%
by Education Level
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
Bachelor or higher 271 70% 302 80% 323 84% 352 79%
Associate 47 12% 36 10% 38 10% 30 1%
HS/Equivalent 61 16% 37 10% 12 3% 62 14%
All Other 6 2% 2 1% 10 3% 0 0%
Total 385 100% 377 100% 383 100% 444 100%

Success Rates by Gender

(Special Grouping) DA > Biol, Health, Env Sc, Wrkfr Ed > Medical Lab Tech-DA
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Female

Male

All

Female

Male

All

Female

Male

All

Female

Male

All

Success
Grades Percent
261 82%
119 95%
380 86%
Success
Grades Percent
195 82%
123 85%
318 83%
Success
Grades Percent
209 76%
88 87%
297 79%
Success
Grades Percent
218 89%
118 84%
336 87%

Success Rates by Age
(Special Grouping) DA > Biol, Health, Env Sc, Wrkfr Ed > Medical Lab Tech-DA

20-24

25-39

40 +

All
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Success
Grades Percent
44 96%
259 84%
77 87%
380 86%

Non Success

Grades

20

4

24

Non Success

Grades

16

6

22

Non Success

Grades

34

5

39

Non Success

Grades

7

6

13

Non Success

Grades

2

18

4

24

2015-16

Percent

6%

3%

5%

2014-15

Percent

1%

4%

6%

2013-14

Percent

12%

5%

10%

2012-13

Percent

3%

4%

3%

2015-16

Percent

4%

6%

4%

5%

Withdrew

Grades Percent

38 12%

2 2%

40 9%
Withdrew

Grades Percent

27 11%

16 11%

43 11%
Withdrew

Grades Percent

33 12%

8 8%

41 11%
Withdrew

Grades Percent

20 8%

16 11%

36 9%

Withdrew

Grades Percent

0 0%

32 10%

8 9%

40 9%

Total

Grades

319

125

444

Total

Grades

238

145

383

Total

Grades

276

101

377

Total

Grades

245

140

385

Total

Grades

46

309

89

444

Percent

100%

100%

100%
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100%

100%

100%
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100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%
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100%

100%

100%

100%



20-24

25-39

40 +

All

20-24

25-39

40 +

All

20-24

25-39

40 +

All

Success Rates by Ethnicity

African American

Asian

Filipino

Latino/a

White

Decline to State

All

2014-15

Success Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
26 100% 0 0% 0 0%
233 82% 17 6% 35 12%
59 82% 5 7% 8 11%
318 83% 22 6% 43 11%
2013-14
Success Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
48 92% 0 0% 4 8%
202 79% 28 11% 27 11%
47 69% 11 16% 10 15%
297 79% 39 10% 41 11%
2012-13
Success Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
52 88% 1 2% 6 10%
222 87% 10 4% 24 9%
62 89% 2 3% 6 9%
336 87% 13 3% 36 9%
(Special Grouping) DA > Biol, Health, Env Sc, Wrkfr Ed > Medical Lab Tech-DA
2015-16
Success Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
8 67% 2 17% 2 17%
242 85% 14 5% 30 10%
45 92% 2 4% 2 4%
38 84% 5 11% 2 4%
47 90% 1 2% 4 8%
0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A
380 86% 24 5% 40 9%
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2014-15

Success Non Success Withdrew Total
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
African American 16 89% 0 0% 2 11% 18 100%
Asian 208 83% 12 5% 31 12% 251 100%
Filipino 38 84% 3 7% 4 9% 45 100%
Latino/a 16 62% 6 23% 4 15% 26 100%
White 40 93% 1 2% 2 5% 43 100%
Decline to State 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 100%
All 318 83% 22 6% 43 11% 383 100%

2013-14

Success Non Success Withdrew Total
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
African American 24 80% 2 7% 4 13% 30 100%
Asian 159 80% 12 6% 28 14% 199 100%
Filipino 30 81% 6 16% 1 3% 37 100%
Latino/a 21 55% 15 39% 2 5% 38 100%
White 63 89% 4 6% 4 6% 71 100%
Decline to State 0 0% 0 0% 2 100% 2 100%
All 297 79% 39 10% 41 11% 377 100%

2012-13

Success Non Success Withdrew Total
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
African American 6 50% 0 0% 6 50% 12 100%
Asian 232 94% 4 2% 12 5% 248 100%
Filipino 27 73% 4 11% 6 16% 37 100%
Latino/a 17 100% 0 0% 0 0% 17 100%
White 53 80% 5 8% 8 12% 66 100%
Decline to State 1 20% 0 0% 4 80% 5 100%
All 336 87% 13 3% 36 9% 385 100%
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