# FHDA Program Review

Limits: **Term Type** Summer Fall Winter Spring Early Summer

### **Enrollment Trends**

(Special Grouping) DA > Biol, Health, Env Sc, Wrkfr Ed > Medical Lab Tech-DA

	2012-13	2013-14	2014-15	2015-16	4-yr %lnc
Unduplicated Headcount	89	107	96	93	4.5%
Enrollment	385	377	383	444	15.3%
Sections	32	33	31	35	9.4%
WSCH	1,946	1,651	1,594	1,836	-5.7%
FTES	43	36	35	40	-5.9%
FTEF	2.3	2.3	2.5	2.5	9.0%
Productivity	280	234	211	243	-13.5%

# **Faculty Workload**

(Special Grouping) DA > Biol, Health, Env Sc, Wrkfr Ed > Medical Lab Tech-DA

	2012-13	2013-14	2014-15	2015-16	4-yr %lnc
Full Time Load	1.0	0.0	1.1	1.0	5%
Full Time %	41.4%	0.0%	41.7%	40.1%	-3%
Overload	0.4	0.0	0.0	0.4	-8%
Overload %	16.7%	0.0%	0.0%	14.2%	-15%
Part Time Load	1.0	2.3	1.5	1.2	19%
Part Time %	41.9%	100.0%	58.3%	45.8%	9%
Total FTEF	2.3	2.3	2.5	2.5	9%

### **Course Success**

(Special Grouping) DA > Biol, Health, Env Sc, Wrkfr Ed > Medical Lab Tech-DA

	2012-	2012-13		2013-14		2014-15		
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent		
Success	336	87%	297	79%	318	83%	380	86%
Non Success	13	3%	39	10%	22	6%	24	5%
Withdrew	36	9%	41	11%	43	11%	40	9%
Total	385	100%	377	100%	383	100%	444	100%

Course Success by Targeted Ethnic Group (Special Grouping) DA > Biol, Health, Env Sc, Wrkfr Ed > Medical Lab Tech-DA

# Course Success for Targeted Groups

	2012-13		2013	-14	2014	4-15	2015-16	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent		_
Success	50	76%	75	71%	70	79%	91	86%
Non Success	4	6%	23	22%	9	10%	9	8%
Withdrew	12	18%	7	7%	10	11%	6	6%
Total	66	100%	105	100%	89	100%	106	100%

# Course Success for Not Targeted Groups

	2012-	13	2013-	14	2014-	15	2015-16	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent		
Success	286	90%	222	82%	248	84%	289	86%
Non Success	9	3%	16	6%	13	4%	15	4%
Withdrew	24	8%	34	13%	33	11%	34	10%
Total	319	100%	272	100%	294	100%	338	100%
	I	ı		ı		ı		

Enrollment Distribution by Student Demographics (Special Grouping) DA > Biol, Health, Env Sc, Wrkfr Ed > Medical Lab Tech-DA

# by Gender

	2012	2-13	2013-14		201	4-15	2015-16	
	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent
Female	245	64%	276	73%	238	62%	319	72%
Male	140	36%	101	27%	145	38%	125	28%
Total	385	100%	377	100%	383	100%	444	100%

# by Ethnicity

	2012-13		20	2013-14		14-15	2015-16	
	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent
African American	12	3%	30	8%	18	5%	12	3%
Asian	248	64%	199	53%	251	66%	286	64%
Filipino	37	10%	37	10%	45	12%	49	11%
Latino/a	17	4%	38	10%	26	7%	45	10%
White	66	17%	71	19%	43	11%	52	12%
Decline to State	5	1%	2	1%	0	0%	0	0%
Total	385	100%	377	100%	383	100%	444	100%

## by Age

	2012-13		2013-14		201	.4-15	2015-16	
	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent
20-24	59	15%	52	14%	26	7%	46	10%
25-39	256	66%	257	68%	285	74%	309	70%
40 +	70	18%	68	18%	72	19%	89	20%
Total	385	100%	377	100%	383	100%	444	100%

# by Education Level

	201	2-13	2013-14		2014-15		2015-16	
	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent
Bachelor or higher	271	70%	302	80%	323	84%	352	79%
Associate	47	12%	36	10%	38	10%	30	7%
HS/Equivalent	61	16%	37	10%	12	3%	62	14%
All Other	6	2%	2	1%	10	3%	0	0%
Total	385	100%	377	100%	383	100%	444	100%
	•	•		·		·		

Success Rates by Gender (Special Grouping) DA > Biol, Health, Env Sc, Wrkfr Ed > Medical Lab Tech-DA

				2015-	16			
	Succe	ess	Non Suc	cess	Withdr	ew	Tota	I
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
Female	261	82%	20	6%	38	12%	319	100%
Male	119	95%	4	3%	2	2%	125	100%
All	380	86%	24	5%	40	9%	444	100%

### 2014-15

	Succe	SS	Non Success		Withdr	ew	Total		
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	
Female	195	82%	16	7%	27	11%	238	100%	
Male	123	85%	6	4%	16	11%	145	100%	
All	318	83%	22	6%	43	11%	383	100%	

### 2013-14

	Succe	SS	Non Success		Withdr	ew	Total		
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	
Female	209	76%	34	12%	33	12%	276	100%	
Male	88	87%	5	5%	8	8%	101	100%	
All	297	79%	39	10%	41	11%	377	100%	

### 2012-13

	Succe	ess	Non Success		Withdr	ew	Total	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
Female	218	89%	7	3%	20	8%	245	100%
Male	118	84%	6	4%	16	11%	140	100%
All	336	87%	13	3%	36	9%	385	100%

Success Rates by Age (Special Grouping) DA > Biol, Health, Env Sc, Wrkfr Ed > Medical Lab Tech-DA

7	U	1	5	-1	1

	Succe	Success		Non Success		ew	Total		
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	
20-24	44	96%	2	4%	0	0%	46	100%	
25-39	259	84%	18	6%	32	10%	309	100%	
40 +	77	87%	4	4%	8	9%	89	100%	
AII	380	86%	24	5%	40	9%	444	100%	

				2014	15			
	Succe	ss	Non Suc	cess	Withdr	ew	Tota	I
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
20-24	26	100%	0	0%	0	0%	26	100%
25-39	233	82%	17	6%	35	12%	285	100%
40 +	59	82%	5	7%	8	11%	72	100%
All	318	83%	22	6%	43	11%	383	100%

_	_		_		
7	n	1	<b>つ</b>	1	Δ
Z	U	ı	3-	L	4

	Success		Non Success		Withdr	ew	Total		
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	
20-24	48	92%	0	0%	4	8%	52	100%	
25-39	202	79%	28	11%	27	11%	257	100%	
40 +	47	69%	11	16%	10	15%	68	100%	
All	297	79%	39	10%	41	11%	377	100%	

### 2012-13

Percent
100%
100%
100%
100%

Success Rates by Ethnicity (Special Grouping) DA > Biol, Health, Env Sc, Wrkfr Ed > Medical Lab Tech-DA

				2015	5-16			
	Succe	ess	Non Su	Non Success Withd		rew	Tota	al
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
African American	8	67%	2	17%	2	17%	12	100%
Asian	242	85%	14	5%	30	10%	286	100%
Filipino	45	92%	2	4%	2	4%	49	100%
Latino/a	38	84%	5	11%	2	4%	45	100%
White	47	90%	1	2%	4	8%	52	100%
<b>Decline to State</b>	0	N/A	0	N/A	0	N/A	0	100%
All	380	86%	24	5%	40	9%	444	100%

		2014-15									
	Succ	ess	Non Su	ccess	Withd	rew	Total				
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent			
African American	16	89%	0	0%	2	11%	18	100%			
Asian	208	83%	12	5%	31	12%	251	100%			
Filipino	38	84%	3	7%	4	9%	45	100%			
Latino/a	16	62%	6	23%	4	15%	26	100%			
White	40	93%	1	2%	2	5%	43	100%			
<b>Decline to State</b>	0	N/A	0	N/A	0	N/A	0	100%			
AII	318	83%	22	6%	43	11%	383	100%			

20	1	7	1	Л
20	L	.3-	T	4

	Success		Non Success		Withdrew		Total	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
African American	24	80%	2	7%	4	13%	30	100%
Asian	159	80%	12	6%	28	14%	199	100%
Filipino	30	81%	6	16%	1	3%	37	100%
Latino/a	21	55%	15	39%	2	5%	38	100%
White	63	89%	4	6%	4	6%	71	100%
<b>Decline to State</b>	0	0%	0	0%	2	100%	2	100%
All	297	79%	39	10%	41	11%	377	100%

### 2012-13

	Success		Non Success		Withdrew		Total	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
African American	6	50%	0	0%	6	50%	12	100%
Asian	232	94%	4	2%	12	5%	248	100%
Filipino	27	73%	4	11%	6	16%	37	100%
Latino/a	17	100%	0	0%	0	0%	17	100%
White	53	80%	5	8%	8	12%	66	100%
<b>Decline to State</b>	1	20%	0	0%	4	80%	5	100%
AII	336	87%	13	3%	36	9%	385	100%